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Product Datasheet

(R)-4-(Methylnitrosamino)-1-(3-pyridyl)-1-butanol, CAS [[197711-99-2]]

USB-463845

Artikelname

Artikelnummer

Hersteller Artikelnummer
Alternativnummer
Hersteller

Kategorie

Produktbeschreibung

Molekulargewicht

CAS Nummer

(R)-4-(Methylnitrosamino)-1-(3-pyridyl)-1-butanol, CAS [[197711-99-
2]]

USB-463845
463845
USB-463845-2.5
US Biological
Biochemikalien

(R)-4-(Methylnitrosamino)-1-(3-pyridyl)-1-butanol is the R-enantiomer
of 4-(Methylnitrosamino)-1-(3-pyridyl)-1-butanol (NNAL) which is a
major metabolite of 4-(Methylnitrosamino)-1-(3-pyridyl)-1-butanone.
It is a tobacco specific N-nitrosamine (TSNA)...

209.24

[197711-99-2]



